Government of Punjab Department of Planning (Secretariat Economic Services Division) (SCO No. 70-72, Sector 17-D, Chandigarh) Notification The 26th July, 2005

No. 25/26-PSPB-RO (NGO)/2005/ 9509

The Governor of Punjab is pleased to include the following as members of the Apex Committee constituted vide notification No. 25/26-PSPB-RO(NGO)-5163-64 dated 8.9.2003(copy enclosed) for promoting the role of Non-Government Organizations (NGOs.) for the development of State:-

i)	Sh. P.H. Vaishnav,	Member
,	Director, Society for Service to Voluntary Agencies(North)(SOSVA)(N)	

ii) Regional Director, Council for Advancement Of People's Action and Rural Technology (CAPART), Chandigarh.

> A.R. Talwar Secretary to Govt. Punjab, Department of Planning.

Member

Chandigarh Dated: 11th July,2005

A copy is forwarded to the Secretary to Chief Secretary for information of Chief Secretary, Punjab please.

Special Secretary Planning

То

The Secretary/Chief Secretary, Punjab.

U.O.No. 25/26-PSPB-RO(NGO's)/9510	Dated: 26.7.05
Endst. No. 25/26-PSPB-RO(NGO's)/ 9511-16	Dated: 26.7.05

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- i) Principal Secretary to Govt. Punjab, Department of Finance.
- ii) Principal Secretary to Govt. Punjab, Department of School Education.
- iii) Secretary to Govt. Punjab, Department of Health and Family Welfare.
- iv) Secretary to Govt. Punjab, Department of Welfare of SCs/BCs, and Social Security, Woman & Child Development.
- v) Sh. P.H. Vaishnav, Director, SOSVA(N), Room No. 19, Ist floor, Karuna Sadan, Sector 11-B, Chandigarh.
- vi) Regional Director, Council for Advancement of People's Action and Rural Technology (CAPART), SCO 179-180,Sector 17-C, Chandigarh.

Special Secretary Planning

Endst. No. 25/26-PSPB-RO(NGO's)/ 9517

Dated: 26.7.05

A copy is forwarded to Controller, Printing & Stationery for publishing this revised notification in the official gazettee of the Punjab Government.

Special Secretary Planning